

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11261/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 27/04/2005 in CMWP No. 975/2004 & WP No. 35857/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S.TUGANIYA GRAMODYOG VIKAS SANST.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim direction, prayer for interim relief and office report) with

SLPs 12739/2005, 19990-20013/2005,
20844/2005, 21204/2005, 21552/2005, 21553/2005,
20957-20958/2005, 23756/2005, 109/2006 &13249/2006

Date: 03/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

SLP 20844/2005 Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

SLP 21552/2005 Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

SLP 13249/2006 Mr. Pavan Kumar, Adv.

SLPs 19990-20013/2005 M/s Anurag Sharma, Joseph Pookkat & Prasahat Kumar, Adv.

SLP 2375/2005 M/s Ravi Prakash Gupta, Sushendra Kumar Chauhan, Suman Gupta, SL Vaish & Maneesh Vaish, Adv.

SLP 20957-58/05 M/s Pramod Dayal & Nikunj Dayal, Adv.

SLP 109/2006 M/s C.D.Singh, Merusagar Samantaray & Sunny Chowdhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. R.G.Padia, Sr. Adv.
M/s D.K.Goswami, Anik Jha, Lalit Srivastava & Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

For State of UP Dr.R.G.Padia, Sr. Adv.
M/s D.K.Goswami, Anuvrat Sharma & Lalit Srivastava, Adv.

For Res. Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call after four weeks, in view of the letter circulated.

(Meera Hemant)
AR/PS

(Anand Singh)
Court Master